

Ref: BSE/TRADING WINDOW/Q1/2023-24

To,

The Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. **BSE Scrip Code: 522257 BSE Scrip ID: RAJOOENG**

Sub: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Ref: The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI PIT Regulations") and Code of Conduct for SEBI PIT Regulations.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject and SEBI PIT Regulations (as amended) and "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by insiders ("Code of Conduct for SEBI PIT Regulations"), this is to inform you that the Trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company for all its Directors and other Designated Persons and their immediate relatives shall remain closed from Saturday, July 1, 2023 until the 48 hours from the declaration of the Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2023 to the Stock Exchange.

This intimation is being hosted on the website of the Company at https://www.rajoo.com/investorszone.html#.

Kindly take the same on records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully, For RAJOO ENGINEERS LIMITED

Khushboo Chandrakant Doshi **Managing Director** DIN: 00025581

June 30, 2023



Rajoo Engineers Limited

x rel@rajoo.com

